

Proclamation Honoring Carl Gross

WHEREAS, Carl Gross is a life-long resident of the Town of Pendleton; and

WHEREAS, our community has benefitted from Mr. Gross' dedication of many years of service, since his first date of employment with the Town of Pendleton Highway Department on November 1, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Carl's talents and skills were greatly appreciated as a equipment operator and a term as Deputy Highway Superintendent; and

WHEREAS, Carl Gross retired from service to the Town of Pendleton effective December 31, 2021 and is deserving of an enjoyable and well-earned retirement.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, on behalf of the citizens of this great town that Carl Gross is hereby recognized for his dedication and contributions to the Town of Pendleton and we thank him for his service to our community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the Town of Pendleton this 10^{th} day of January 2022.